
CSIR - CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
DELHI - MATHURA ROAD, P.O. -CRRI 

NEW DELHI - 110025 

Corrigendum-I 

Subject·- White W h' d p · · 
· as mg an amtmg of CRRI Staff Colony, Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110065. 

Reference No: Tender ID no. 2021_CSIR_90868 1. 

With reference to the above, the tender published on 20.10.2021 on CPP Portal, all CSIR lab notice 

boards, as well as on their websites, it is hereby informed that due to inadvertent mistake related to 
eligibility criteria in respect of Similar Works the detailed NIT S.No.2( a),(b) & 2(c) has been revised with 

/ 
the approval of the Competent Authority and the tender is re-invited. 

The eligible firms who have already submitted the bids (refer to ID No. 2O21_CSIR_90868_ 1) are 

requested to re-submit their fresh bid through CPP Portal (new Tender ID No. 2021_CSIR_96457 _1) only. 

$--
(Administrative officer) 



«1~tt~31R-~~~~ijf$!.11'1 
Raj) m, R~iJ)-11002s 

t-m &tP-ibla '1lfttt/ Notice Inviting e-Tender 

NIT No: MBSQ/MTCEIW/WASH/2021-22 

Tender1D:2021_CSIR_96457 

CSIR-CRRI invites online tenders through CPP portal in two bid system for following work:-

1) Name of the Work. White Washing & Painting of CRRI Staff Colony, Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110065. 

2) Estimated Cost : Rs.22,08,790.00 
3) Tender Cost : Rs.500.00 
4) Earnest Money : EMO Declaration statement 
5) Period of Completion of work: : 548 days 
6) Bid Submission start date & time : 02/12/2021, 02.00PM 
7) Bid Submission End date & time : 08/12/2021 , 04.00PM 

Note: 

I. The tender document and other details can be Viewed/ downloaded from the website https://etenders.gov.in. 

II. Corrigendum/ Addition/ Clarification/ Notification in respect of NIT of the above said work, if any, will be uploaded on the CPP Portal 
i.e.(http://www.crridom.gov.in/eprocure/app). 

~~3ITT- 3l¥ITT"f 'ITT"lfR' i:t- -ci'T irar if CPP infu it lITT-<nr ii f.-1.;;i i?-t a ffl it~ f.-1 Pc\?. I i.i. 
t: 

1) m efiT rfTlT :White Washing & Painting of CRRI Staff Colony, Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110065. 

2) &i il-liRct T.fT<lcf :~ 2208790.00 

3) f.tITTr : 500.00 
4) .:mr :EMO Declaration statement 

5) cliT<f;f.j-3i<ffiT : 548 
6) f.tITTr m ;f.j- -mTif : 02/12/2021, 02.00PM 

7) f.tITTr m ;ft- 3ITTfl1 mi' 1lll'<f : 08/12/2021, 04.00PM 

;:ftz: 
1. f.tITTT ~Jr,~ fternrr ffllsc https://etenders .gov.in it'~~ :SF3 .. F1"1:S m tP-Rr ~ I/ 

II. m <f.1- it. ~r:r -if~ cfi1f Corrigendum/ Addition/Clarification i 'ITT~~. -;if CPP 1TT'fu 
(http://www.crridom.gov.in/eprocure/app) "lZ fifim mi:i:11TI 


